
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed 
prior to this session of the General Assembly. 
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State of Arkansas    1 

86th General Assembly A Bill  2 

Regular Session, 2007  SENATE BILL   768 3 

 4 

By:  Senator Horn 5 

 6 

 7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE § 17-50-311 TO 9 

RAISE THE MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR COMMISSION ON 10 

WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION LICENSES, CERTIFICATES OF 11 

REGISTRATION, AND PERMITS; AND FOR OTHER 12 

PURPOSES. 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

AN ACT TO INCREASE WATER WELL  16 

CONSTRUCTION FEES. 17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 17-50-311(a), concerning Commission on 22 

Water Well Construction fees for licenses, certificates of registration, and 23 

permits, is amended to read as follows:  24 

 (a)  The Commission on Water Well Construction shall establish and 25 

collect fees not to exceed the maximum amounts as follows:  26 

  (1)  Each certificate of registration ............$ 70.00 $100.00 27 

  (2)  Water well contractor's license............... 200.00 280.00 28 

  (3)  Water well pump installer's license..................  70.00 29 

  (3)(4)  Each rig permit ............................ 80.00 115.00 30 

 31 

 APPROVED:  3/22/2007 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 


